

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3314 OF 2016  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL St.NO. 19321 OF 2016**

**Shriram General Insurance Company Ltd. ..Applicant**  
**Vs.**  
**Antony Varghese Menachey through ..Respondents**  
**authorised representative/POA Mr. George Jose**

**Mr. Nikhil Mehta i/b KMC Legal Venture for the Applicant**

**CORAM : R. M. SAVANT, J.**  
**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> JULY, 2016**

**P.C.**

1 Heard Mr. Mehta, the Learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant.

2 Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 1-9-2016. In addition to service of notice through Court, the advocate for the Applicant shall serve a private notice by Registered Post A.D. and/or by Courier service and/or by hand delivery on the Respondents and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

**[R.M.SAVANT, J]**